

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 376/2018

ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL SUPER SPECIALITY ASPIRANTS
AND RESIDENTS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.59435/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.59434/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date :01-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. samarth Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar