

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 376/2018

ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL SUPER SPECIALITY ASPIRANTS AND RESIDENTS &  
ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aastha Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Mr. Tashriq Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.6 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.15 is unserved. However, the Ld. Advocate, Mr.Adeel Ahmed, appearing on behalf of Mr.Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.15. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.4, 10, 13 and 14 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 5, 7, 8, 9, 11 and 12 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 11.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
23.7.2018

rd