

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 376/2018

ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL SUPER SPECIALITY ASPIRANTS AND RESIDENTS &  
ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 1116/2019 AND SLP(C) NO. 10/2019 TO BE LISTED  
BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT ON 15.02.2019.

)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10/2019 (XVI)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 95/2019)

SLP(C) No. 1116/2019 (XVI)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 5604/2019)

Date : 15-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradyuman Kaistha, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Dania Nayyar, Adv.

Dr. Aparanta Chandra, Adv.

Dr. Vinamrata Shukla, Adv.

Krishnamohan K., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Parul Luthra, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Salvador Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR  
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sufficient sets of spare copies have not been filed in both the matters. Id. Counsel for the petitioner submits that she will file the sufficient spare copies during the course of the day. If filed, notice be issued immediately and list the matter on 10.4.2019 else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

Id. Counsel for the petitioner submits that she will file application for deletion in respect of respondent Nos.5 and 18 to 123 in SLP(C) No.10/2019 and respondent Nos.17 to 110 in SLP(C) No. 1116/2019. If application filed, be processed as per rules.

SLP(C) No.10/2019

Cause title is not correct. Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar