

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).376/2018

ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL SUPER SPECIALITY
ASPIRANTS AND RESIDENTS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No.2387/2019, SLP(C) No.1116/2019 and SLP(C)
No.10/2019 are mentioned today)

With SLP(C) No.2387/2019, SLP(C) No.1116/2019 and SLP(C) No.10/2019

AND

SLP(C) No.10007 of 2019

Date : 09-05-2019 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tanvir Nayar, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.2387/2019, SLP(C) No.1116/2019 and SLP(C) No.10/2019

At the request of learned counsel appearing for respondents,
list these matters in the first week of the ensuing summer
vacation, 2019, before a Vacation Bench.

SLP(C) No.10007 of 2019

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners, list the matter in the first week of July, 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR