

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 376/2018

ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL SUPER  
SPECIALITY ASPIRANTS AND RESIDENTS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NOS. 87731, 87734, 87735 AND 87736/2019 IN  
SLP(C)NO.2387/2019 LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2387/2019 (XVI)

IA No. 87736/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 87734/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 87735/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 87731/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 12-06-2019      These applications were  
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR  
   Mr. Parul Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)      Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR  
   Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.  
   Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.  
   Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
For Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. K.V. Ramkumar, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA Nos.87731, 87735, 87734 & 87736/2019 in SLP(C)NO.2387/2019

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

On the undertaking of the applicant(s)-petitioners, that in case the decision in the special leave petition(s)/appeal(s) goes against them they will pay a sum of Rs.30 lakhs (Rupees thirty lakhs only) under the bond or do rural service even if in the meanwhile they have completed super-speciality course, the petitioners may be admitted to speciality/super-speciality course.

However, this order shall be subject to filing of the above undertaking within one week from today before this Court.

The respondents are directed to release the documents of the applicant(s)/petitioner(s) for the purpose of admission.

Applications are accordingly disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER