

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).376/2018

**ASSOCIATION OF MEDICAL SUPER SPECIALITY ASPIRANTS
AND RESIDENTS & ORS.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(IA No. 59434/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 946/2018 (X)
SLP(C) No. 2387/2019 (XVI)
SLP(C) No. 1116/2019 (XVI)
(IA No. 5604/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 10/2019 (XVI)
IA No. 95/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 10007/2019 (IX)
(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
permission to file additional documents)

Diary No(s). 19100/2019 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98294/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.98296/2019-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
PARTIES and IA No.98295/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15688/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98440/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98691/2019-PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanvir Nayar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praful Sinha, Adv

Mr. Krishnamohan K.Menon, AOR
Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Atif Inam, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

W.P.(C)No. 376/18 Mr. K.M.Natraj, Sr. Adv.
SLP(C)Ni.10007/2019 Mr. Rajan Kumar Churasia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. G.S.Makker, AOR
Mr. A.K.Sharma, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

State of T.N. Mr. Balaj Srinivasan, AAG
Mr. K.V.Ramkumar, Adv.
Ms. Jaswanthi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

St. Of Gujarat Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

St. of Goa Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shirir Deshpande, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

St. of West Bengal Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Srijin Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.
Ms. Runamoni Bhuyan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

St of Odisha

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Ms. Aditi Parkhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.10007 of 2019 and SLP(C)No.15688 of 2019:

Issue notice.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma and Mr. A.K.Sharma accepts
notice on behalf of the respondents.

Respondent No.1 is directed to release the
documents to the petitioners subject to their

undertaking to comply with the conditions of the bond depending upon the result of this case.

Written submissions, if any, be filed by 19.07.2019.

Arguments concluded

Judgment reserved in all the matters.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master